As per Para D 36 of Ind AS 101, the Company is not applying Appendix B of Ind AS 21 to assets
initially recognized before 01.04.2021

Reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

i   Equity Reconciliation

Particular As at 31.03.2022 As at 01.04.2021
Equity as per Previous GAAP (Restated) 4,025.19 1,004.99
Add: Adjustment
Financial instruments (Note i) 149.96 (14.85)
Deferred Taxes (Note ii) (16.91) 2.54
Equity as per Ind AS 4,158.24 992.68

ii   Comprehensive Income Reconciliation

Particular April'21 - March'22
Net Profit as per Previous GAAP 1,887.19
Add: Adjustment
Financial instruments (Note i) (14.16)
Deferred Taxes (Note ii) (0.17)

Net profit as per Ind AS 1,872.86
Other Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 159.70
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 2,032.56

Notes to Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit and Loss  155

Notes to financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in Indian Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

iii   Cash flow reconciliation

Particular Amount as
per Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to Ind
AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating
activities

1,337.60 - 1,337.60

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing
activities

(1,960.07) - (1,960.07)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing
activities

2,945.62 - 2,945.62

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

2,323.16 - 2,323.16

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1 15.73 - 15.73
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2022 2,338.89 - 2,338.89

Notes to reconciliation of total equity and total comprehensive income:

(i) Financial instruments
(i) Under previous IGAAP, current investments were stated at lower of cost and fair value. Under Ind AS
(Ind AS 109 "Financial Instruments"), these financial assets have been classified as FVTPL on the date
of transition and fair value changes after the date of transition has been recognized in profit and loss

(ii) Under previous IGAAP, non-current investments were stated at cost. Under Ind AS (Ind AS
109"Financial Instruments"), these financial assets have been classified as Fair Value through Other